# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5280425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.	12/05/2018
FUNDACION LEITAT	12/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097265

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85024176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTSE DRUGUET
SIGNATURE:	/Montse Druguet/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=85024176 Assignement\_Fundacion\_Leitat\_Cristian Ferris#page1.tif

source=85024176 ES executed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 047759 FRAME: 0297

505233655

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cristian FERRIS, Elena LASO PLAZA, Esteve COMAS, Pau MARTIN VIDAL, Gerard MOSQUERA, Anna TORRENT and Adrien CHIRON are inventor(s) of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/097265 filed October 28th, 2018 and entitled "HEATER FOR 3D PRINTER AUGER SCREW"

WHEREAS, the said Cristian FERRIS wase at the material time, employee(s) of Fundación LEITAT (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, Fundación LEITAT is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 2015 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Fundación LEITAT and HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. (a Spanish Company) the agreement also including the transfer to HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in respect of the invention, , at the direction of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., Fundación LEITAT hereby perfects the assignment to HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

Serial No.:

16/097265

filed:

October 28th, 2018

entitled:

HEATER FOR 3D PRINTER AUGER SCREW

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Fundación LEITAT and HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Fundación I FITAT

Fundació	on LEITAT	FINDACIÓN
By:		
•	Jordi Rodriguez Ripolles	of de la limovació, 2
Title:	Head Manager	08225 Torroces (Semisless) CIF - G84847854
Date:	11 DECEMBE	H 2017

85024176 Rev. April 2017

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cristian FERRIS, Elena LASO PLAZA, Esteve COMAS, Pau MARTIN VIDAL, Gerard MOSQUERA, Anna TORRENT and Adrien CHIRON are inventor(s) of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/097265 filed October 28th, 2018 and entitled "HEATER FOR 3D PRINTER AUGER SCREW"

WHEREAS, the said Elena LASO PLAZA, Esteve COMAS, Pau MARTIN VIDAL, Gerard MOSQUERA, Anna TORRENT and Adrien CHIRON were at the material time, employee(s) of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. (a Spanish Company).

WHEREAS, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. is by operation of Article 15, Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 2015 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc. (A Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), and a further agreement between HP Inc. and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, USA), the latter agreement also including the transfer to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. of the right to claim convention priority from applications filed in the name of HP Inc in respect of the invention, HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U., at the direction of HP Inc, hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P., its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application:

> Serial No.: 16/097265

filed: October 28th, 2018

entitled: HEATER FOR 3D PRINTER AUGER SCREW

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U. and HP Inc, and HP Inc and Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

HP PRINTING AND COMPUTING SOLUTIONS, S.L.U.

By:

Alessandro Orsi

Title: Associate General Counsel - IP Transactions Dancies extens

Date:

**PATENT** REEL: 047759 FRAME: 0299

85024176 Rev. Feb 2018

**RECORDED: 12/12/2018**